Market Announcement



14 April 2025

Power Minerals Limited (ASX: PNN) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Power Minerals Limited ('PNN') will be placed in trading halt at the request of PNN, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 16 April 2025 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

14 April 2025

Market Announcements Office ASX Limited 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Request for Trading Halt

Power Minerals Limited **(ASX: PNN) ("Power"** or the **"Company")** requests that its securities be placed in an immediate trading halt pending an announcement in relation to a potential material acquisition and strategic investment.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Power provides the following information:

- Power requests that the trading halt continues until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on 16 April 2025 or when Power makes an announcement to the market and requests the trading halt be lifted;
- Power is not aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt; and
- Power is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours sincerely,

Mena Habib Managing Director

Authorised for release by the Managing Director of Power Minerals Limited.

– Ends –

For further information, please contact:

Power Minerals Limited **E:** admin@powerminerals.com.au **T:** +61 8 6385 2299

Additional information is available at www.powerminerals.com.au

